
No. 

INTHE 

~uprcm:e filourt of t~c ,nitc~ ~tatcs 

TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE, 

Petitioner, 
V. 

KAISER GYPSUM COMPANY, INC., ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 
that on this 3rd day of May, 2023, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ of 
Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel identified 
below, and caused an electrnnic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified 
below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 afthe Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served 
have been served. 



 2 

Gregory M. Gordon 

Amanda Rush 

JONES DAY 

2727 North Harwood Street 

Suite 500 

Dallas, TX  75201 

(214) 220-3939 

gmgordon@jonesday.com 

arush@jonesday.com  

 

C. Kevin Marshall 

Daniel C. Villalba 

JONES DAY 

51 Louisiana Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20001 

(202) 879-3939 

ckmarshall@jonesday.com 

dvillalba@jonesday.com 

 

Paul M. Green 

JONES DAY 

717 Texas Avenue 

Suite 3300 

Houston, TX  77002 

(832) 239-3939 

pmgreen@jonesday.com 

 

Ross R. Fulton 

John R. Miller, Jr. 

RAYBURN, COOPER & DURHAM, PA 

227 West Trade Street 

Suite 1200 

Charlotte, NC  28202 

(704) 334-0891  

rfulton@rcdlaw.net 

jmiller@rcdlaw.net 

 

Counsel for Respondents  

Kaiser Gypsum Company, Inc. and 

Hanson Permanente Cement, Inc.  

Mark A. Nebrig 

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 

100 North Tryon Street 

Suite 4700 

Charlotte, NC  28202 

(704) 331-1000 

marknebrig@mvalaw.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

Lehigh Hanson, Inc. 

 

Kevin C. Maclay 

Todd E. Phillips 

James P. Wehner 

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED 

One Thomas Circle, NW 

Suite 1100 

Washington, DC  20005 

(202) 862-5000 

kmaclay@capdale.com 

tphillips@capdale.com 

jwehner@capdale.com 

 

Sara (Sally) W. Higgins 

Raymond E. Owens, Jr. 

HIGGINS & OWENS, PLLC 

524 East Boulevard 

Charlotte, NC  28203 

(704) 366-4607 

shiggins@higginsowens.com 

rowens@higginsowens.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

Official Committee of Asbestos Personal 

Injury Claimants 

 

  



 3 

James L. Patton, Jr. 

Edwin J. Harron 

Sharon M. Zieg 

Sara Beth A.R. Kohut 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT  

& TAYLOR, LLP 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

(302) 571-6600 

jpatton@ycst.com 

eharron@ycst.com 

szieg@ycst.com 

skohut@ycst.com 

 

Felton E. Parrish 

John M. “Jack” Spencer 

ALEXANDER RICKS PLLC 

1420 East 7th Street 

Suite 100 

Charlotte, NC  28204 

(704) 365-3656 

felton.parrish@alexanderricks.com 

jack.spencer@alexanderricks.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

Future Claimants’ Representative 

 

 


